



IBM

C2070-585

IBM Datacap Taskmaster Capture V8.1

QUESTION: 242

Which of the following is NOT a valid page classification technique?

- A. Full text analytics
- B. Barcode identification
- C. XIL based classification
- D. Regular expression pattern matching

Answer: C

QUESTION: 243

Which page type does IBM Datacap Taskmaster designate as the default page type to all pages prior to page identification?

- A. Other
- B. Blank
- C. Default
- D. Separator

Answer: A

QUESTION: 244

What kind of application does the Datacap Application Wizard create?

- A. An application from a database table or an application based on an input XILfile
- B. An application based on an input XILfile or an application from a default template
- C. An application based on an existing application or an application from a database table
- D. An application from a default template or an application based on an existing application

Answer: D

QUESTION: 245

An application is verifying field values. It is decided to use the IsFieldCurrency action to validate the values entered by users. What happens if "370.26 USD" is passed into IsFieldCurrency?

- A. It will return false, since there is a trailing "USD"
- B. It will return false, since there is a missing currency symbol of '\$'
- C. It will return true, since the field is numeric and it has a "USD" suffix
- D. It will return true, since the field is numeric and includes 2-digit decimal amount

Answer: D

QUESTION: 246

In a Workflow, you have a Job that has four tasks--VScan, Batch Profiler, Verify and Export (see below). In this Job, you would like for the Verify task to be skipped if the Batch Profiler task does not detect any errors. Which of the task conditions would you use to implement that logic?

- A. Split
- B. Jump
- C. Route
- D. Branch

Answer: B

QUESTION: 247

The CCO file is NOT used for which of the following in Datacap?

- A. Click-n-key
- B. Document Hierarchy
- C. Fingerprint Matching
- D. Locate and Autodoc actions

Answer: B

QUESTION: 248

Where would a customer go to add a new Fingerprint Class?

- A. Zones tab of Datacap Studio

- B. Taskmaster Application Manager
- C. Taskmaster Fingerprint Database
- D. Taskmaster Fingerprinting Service

Answer: A

QUESTION: 249

Which of the following is a valid way to set Recognition Engine properties?

- A. By using the SetRecogParams() action.
- B. At runtime, via parameters of the individual recognition action.
- C. Through the Properties pane on the Zones tab of Datacap Studio.
- D. By adjusting values in the applications INI file (e.g. APTini for the APT application).

Answer: C

QUESTION: 250

The following is an XIVIL Export of a page - <TIVIOOOOO1> <Pickup_Date>Tues, Dec 7, 2010</Pickup_Date> <Pickup_Location>Boston (BOS)</Pickup_Location> <Return_Date>Fri, Dec 10, 2010</Return_Date> </TIVIOOOOO1> What would be called to get the field values at the page level?

- A. XIVIL_NewNode("Pickup_date,@ID")
XIVIL_NewNode("Pickup_Location,@ID")
XIVIL_NewNode("Return_date,@ID")
- B. XIVIL_SetNode("PickupDate,@P\Pickup_Date")
XIVIL_SetNode("PickupLocation,@P\Pickup_Location")
XIVIL_SetNode("Return Date,@P\Return_Date")
- C. XIVIL_NewNode("Pickup_date,@ID")
XIVIL_SetNode("PickupDate,@P\Pickup_Date")
XIVIL_NewNode("Pickup_Location,@ID")
XIVIL_SetNode("PickupLocation,@P\Pickup_Location")
XIVIL_NewNode("Return_date,@ID")
XIVIL_SetNode("Return Date,@P\Return_Date")
- D. XIVIL_NewNode("Pickup_date,@ID")
XIVIL_SetNode("PickupDate,@P.Pickup_Date")
XIVIL_NewNode("Pickup_Location,@ID")
XML_SetNode("PickupLocation,@P.Pickup_Location")
XML_NewNode("Return_date,@ID")

XML_SetNode("ReturnDate,@P.Return_Date")

Answer: C

Download Full Version From <https://www.certkillers.net>



DON'T KNOW
OR NO PREFERENCE

Pass your exam at First Attempt....Guaranteed!